	OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	TION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	
AMENIONIENT				1 3
AMENDMENT	MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0006 /		09/15/2011		2005
ISSUED BY	CODE	FMPS	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6)	
)IV OF PF 1330 EAST 100M 517	PRODUCT SAFETY COM ROCUREMENT SERVICES I WEST HWY MD 20814	MISSION		
0211100011				
8. NAME AND AN	DDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strong)	el, county, State and ZIP Code)	(X) 94. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
11LLERSVI	EW TX 76862		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
			X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO	D.
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE		FACILITY CODE	11/12/2009	
	ggutero -		AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	
reference to to		is received prior to the opening hour an equired) Ne		.,816.00
0100MITD			RS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) TH	E CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	HE CONTRACT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	anomodiation date etc.) SET FOR	TH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU	THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes THORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	ni paynig omca,
		ENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO	AUTHORITY OF:	
			AUTHORITY OF:	
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification		AUTHORITY OF:	
X E. IMPORTANT:	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification UNILATERAL MODIFICA : Contractor 🗵 is not.	on and authonity) NTION, FAR 43.103(b) is required to sign this document a	nd return O copies to the issuing	
X E. MPORTANT: 14. DESCRIPTI DUNS Numi HOSTPITA: Modifica	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification UNILATERAL MODIFICA : Contractor E is not. ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ber: L ID# 8T251018 tion No. 0006 adjus	on and authority) MIION, FAR 43.103(b) is required to sign this document a N (Organized by UCF section headings, i	nd return0 copies to the issuin nowding solicitation/contract subject matter where least urveillance reports for FY-2	¥e.)
X E. MPORTANI: 14. DESCRIPTI DUNS Numl HOSTPITA: Modifica reimburs	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification UNILATERAL MODIFICA : Contractor E is not. ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ber: L ID# 8T251018 tion No. 0006 adjus	on and authonity) ATION, FAR 43.103(b) Bits required to sign this document a N (Organized by UCF section headings, i ts the quantity of si tion in a NIOSH spec.	nd return0 copies to the issuin nowding solicitation/contract subject matter where least urveillance reports for FY-2	¥e.)
X E. MPORTANT: 14. DESCRIPTI DUNS Numi HOSTPITA: Modifica reimburs: ITEM #3	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification UNILATERAL MODIFICA : Contractor ∑ is not. ICN OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ber: L. ID# 8T251018 tion No. 0006 adjus ement for participa is changed as follo	on and authonity) ATION, FAR 43.103(b) Bits required to sign this document a N (Organized by UCF section headings, i ts the quantity of si tion in a NIOSH spec.	nd return0 copies to the issuin nowding solicitation/contract subject matter where least urveillance reports for FY-2	¥e.)
X E. MPORTANT: 14. DESCRIPTI DUNS Numi HOSTPITA: Modifica reimburs: ITEM #3 Add the For FY-2	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification UNILATERAL MODIFICA : Contractor ⊠ is not. ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIO ber: LID# 8T251018 tion No. 0006 adjus ement for participa is changed as follo following new line 011 the total amoun	on and authonity) ATION, FAR 43.103(b) is required to sign this document a N (Organized by UCF section headings, i ts the quantity of si tion in a NIOSH spec. ws: (see page 2). item: (see page 2).	nd return0 copies to the issuin nowding solicitation/contract subject matter where least urveillance reports for FY-2	%e.) Oll and provides
X E. MPORTANT: 14. DESCRIPTI DUNS Numi HOSTPITA: Modifica reimbursa ITEM #3 Add the For FY-2 Continued Exceptas prov	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification UNILATERAL MODIFICA : Contractor E is not. ION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATIO ber: E is not. ION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATIO ber: E is not. I ID# 8T251018 tion No. 0006 adjus ement for participa is changed as follo following new line 011 the total amoun d	on and authonity) ATION, FAR 43.103(b) ☐ is required to sign this document a N (Organized by UCF section headings, i ts the quantity of si tion in a NIOSH spec. ws: (see page 2). item: (see page 2). it of this contract i.	nd return0_ copies to the issuing notuding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasily urveillance reports for FY-2 ial study.	We.) Oll and provides om \$24,355.52 to W Horce and effect.
X E. MPORTANT: 14. DESCRIPTI DUNS Numi HOSTPITA: Modifica reimbursa ITEM #3 Add the For FY-2 Continued Exceptas prov	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification UNILATERAL MODIFICA : Contractor Is not. ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIO ber: IS is not. ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIO ber: IS is not. ID# 8T251018 tion No. 0006 adjus ement for participa is changed as follo following new line 011 the total amoun d	on and authonity) ATION, FAR 43.103(b) ☐ is required to sign this document a N (Organized by UCF section headings, i ts the quantity of si tion in a NIOSH spec. ws: (see page 2). item: (see page 2). it of this contract i.	nd return <u>0</u> copies to the issuing including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasily prove illance reports for FY-2 ial study. Is increased by \$1,816.00, fr	We.) Oll and provides om \$24,355.52 to W Horce and effect.
X E. MPORTANT: 14. DESCRIPTI DUNS Numi HOSTPITA: Modifica reimburs: ITEM #3 Add the For FY-2 Continue: Exceptas provi 15A. NAME AN	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification UNILATERAL MODIFICA : Contractor Is not. ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIO ber: IS is not. ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIO ber: IS is not. ID# 8T251018 tion No. 0006 adjus ement for participa is changed as follo following new line 011 the total amoun d	on and authonity) ATION, FAR 43.103(b) ☐ is required to sign this document a N (Organized by UCF section headings, i ts the quantity of si tion in a NIOSH spec. ws: (see page 2). item: (see page 2). it of this contract i.	nd return0_ copies to the issuing notwing solicitation/contract subject matter where feasily prive illance reports for FY-2 ial study. b increased by \$1,816.00, fr DA as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fo 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC Doris B. Kessler	Ve.) Oll and provides om \$24,355.52 to il force and effect. DER (Type or pnnt)
X E. MPORTANT: 14. DESCRIPTI DUNS Numl HOSTPITA: Modifica reimburs: ITEM #3 Add the For FY-2 Continue: Exceptas provi 15A. NAME AN	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME D. OTHER (Specify type of modification UNILATERAL MODIFICATION : Contractor Est not. ION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION ber: Stand Stand Stand L ID# 8T251018 tion No. 0006 adjus ement for participa is changed as follow following new line 011 the total amount d ded herein, all terms and conditions of D TITLE OF SiGNER (Type or print)	on and authonity) ATION, FAR 43.103(b) Disrequired to sign this document a N (Organized by UCF section headings, i ts the quantity of si tion in a NIOSH spec. ws: (see page 2). item: (see page 2). item: (see page 2). it of this contract i. (the document referenced in Item 9A or 1)	nd return0_ copies to the issuing including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasil urveillance reports for FY-2 ial study. b increased by \$1,816.00, fr DA as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fo 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC	We.) Oll and provides om \$24,355.52 to W Horce and effect.

.

CONTINUE ATION OF CONT	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE (ЭF
CONTINUATION SHEET	CPSC-N-10-0011/0006	2	3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR WEST DARLA

ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (F)
	\$26,171.52.			(0)	127
	TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3: 11,730/EA				
	Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown				
	is the obligated amount):				
003	NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS.	400	EA	2.04	816.
	· · ·				
	Add Item 0005 as follows:				
0005	REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN A NIOSH	1	LT	1,000.00	1,000.
	SPECIAL STUDY.				
	ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.				

•

OPTION PERIOD - FY-2011

Add the following new item:

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES #	QUANTITY (Estimated)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
 Reimbursement for participation in a NIOSH special study for CDC in accordance with the following Statement of Work: 	l lt.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Section C.3.a., STATEMENT OF WORK, add the following:

- (7) SPECIAL STUDY ON NIOSH WORK-RELATED INJURIES
 - a. The Contractor shall collaborate with hospital staff and arrange and provide on-site for access to approximately 1,000 emergency department records at Shannon Medical Center, San Angnelo, TX.
 - b. Representatives of the National Institute of Occupational Safety and Health (NIOSH), Centers for Disease Control (CDC) shall review the records for information relevant to the work-related special study being conducted by CPSC and CDC through the NEISS.
 - c. The Contractor shall assist the CDC representative(s) during this records survey.
 - d. The Contractor shall conduct this one-time survey at Shannon Medical Center for a two or three day period.
 - e. The Contractor shall be reimbursed \$1,000.00 for this one-time effort and accommodation for CDC/CPSC.
 - f. Performance of this survey shall be completed by September 15th, 2011.